Network managers in small and
medium commercial businesses are
under tremendous pressure to create
more powerful, adaptable, intelligent,
and reliable local area networks
(LANs), because they must support a
wealth of new, converged e-business
applications as well as a greater diver-

EN/IEC 60825
FDA 21 CFR 1040
Ordering Information
Preconfigured Chassis
Layer 2 Gigabit Ethernet
Aggregator 3C16810
Layer 3 Gigabit Ethernet
Aggregator 3C16811
Layer 3 Fast Ethernet Aggregator
(copper) 3C16815
Layer 3 Fast Ethernet Aggregator
(fiber) 3C16816
I/O Modules
4-port Gigabit MultiLayer Switch
Module (GBIC) 3CB9RG4
4-port Gigabit Ethernet I/O Module
(GBIC) 3CB9LG4
9-port 1000BASE-SX Gigabit
Ethernet Switch Module (MMF,
SC connectors) 3CB9LG9MC
12-port 10/100BASE-TX Ethernet/
Fast Ethernet MultiLayer Switch
Module (RJ-45) 3CB9RF12R
36-port 10/100BASE-TX Ethernet/
Fast Ethernet Switch Module
(RJ-45) 3CB9LF36R
20-port 100BASE-FX Switch
Module (MT-RJ) 3CB9LF20MM
GBICs
SX GBIC 3CGBIC91
LX GBIC 3CGBIC92
Long Haul GBIC 3CGBIC97
Spare Components
7-slot chassis 3CB9E7
930 W AC Power Supply 3CB9EP9
Management Module 3CB9EME
Fan Assembly 3CB9EF7
EEPROM 3CB9EE
9-port 18 Gbps Switching
Fabric 3CB9FG9
24-port 48 Gbps Switching
Fabric 3CB9FG24T
Specifications
3Com Corporation
5400 Bayfront Plaza
P.O. Box 58145